8 - QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
[R. 8. Ram Gopal Singh Chaudhuri]

Rai Sahib RAM GOPAL SINGH CHAUDHURI: Is it
not [a fact that.in the Patna Oity Municipality area, cattle are
slaughtered in any houss by the butchers as they please and that
recently a circular was issued prohibiting them from doing so,
but that circular has been. withdrawn ? .

Mz, M. G HALGETT : Government is not aware of the

VIOLATION OF RULE 10-0F THE GOVERNMENT SERVANTS’
CONDUCT RULES I THE DISTRICT OF CUTTACK.

8. Babu DEVAKI PRASHAD SINHA: (4) Has this
attention of Government been drawn to articles in the press

regarding he violatioii of Rule 10 of the Government Servants’
Conduct Rules in the district of Cattack ? -

(8) Is it a fact that nearly a dozen executive and judicial
officers posted in the district of Cuttack have landed property -
in that district and reside there permanently '

(¢) Is it a fact that Rai Bahadur 8. K. Mahapatra,

Superintendent of Police, has been posted to Cuttack which
is his home district P~ : e

. (@) Isita fact that Rai Bahadur 8. K. Mahapatra has
landed property in Cuttack and was recently o party to a civil
suit known as the Parihari case > '

. {e) How,'lbug‘has' Rai Bahadur Ma,ha;‘atm been servine
as the Superintendent of Polico in Cuttack P - erving

() 1f the answer to (d) isin the affirmative, do :
ment propose to take iy action in the matter ?* Governs

Mr. J. D. BIFTON : (a) The attention of Government h
been drawn to a letter in the issu the Sear o the
14tk M g tier 1o : e of the § \m f:hlight, dated the

"(0) Thera are at present two e goutive and iudie ' o
posted to Cuttack District wh xecutive and judicial officapg

district and reside there permgnlé%sa;s,s; fanded Pmpprty - that :
(¢) Yes. o |
(d) Diwan Bahadur Srikrishn
Eroperty in the Cuttack District,
prought by one Gopinath Parihari,

o Mahapatra posgesseg 14, 87 a
In 1919 he was party to a'nmfit
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(e) Siuce the 23rd December, 1919.

Mr. W. SWAIN : Will the Government be pleased to state
for how many years the Dewan Bahadur and his ancestors have
posscssed landed property in Cuttack P - ' o

~ Mr.J. D.SIFTON : For the last three hundred years, i.e.
from the soventecnth century. ' .

Mr. W. SWAIN: Is the Dewan Bahadur in posscssion of
any other landed property in Cuttack?

Mr. J. D. SIFTON : No,

Mr. W. SWAIN: The question is headed « Violation of .
rule 10 of thé .Government Servants’ Conduet Rules in the -
district of Cuttack ”. Wil the Government be pleased to state -
whether the Dewan Bahadur has in fact violated this rule ? ‘

Mr. J. D. SIFTON : No Sir, he has not. , S

Mr, W. SWAIN: Will the Government be pleased to state

“whether their confidence in the integrity and impartiality of the
Dewan Bahadur has been shaken in the s ightest degree by the
hon’ble member’s questions P ‘ | , S

Mr. J. D. SIT''ON : No Sir, not in the slighest degree.

IMPOSIIION OF TAX,ON PASSENGERS USING TAE BRIDGE
 BEYWESN SOSEPUR_ AND HAJIPUR. = .

4. Babu NIRSU NARAYAN SINHA: Will the .
Government he pleased to staté under what authority or law the
Bengal and North-Westeérn Railway charges a fare of one "anha
per trip per head from passengers crossing the Gandak bridge -
between Soncpur and Hajipur ? - ~.

Mr. W. S. BREMNER: TUnder section 51 (f) .of the
Indian Railways Act and the provisions of the contraot made
hetween the Secretary of State for India and the Bengal “and
North-Western Railway.- ' . R R

ety St

4
SUBDIVISION AT STMDEGA. - _
5. Mr. MUHAMMAD YUNUS: (1) Will the Government

be pleased to stato : , | o . N
(@) the year in which the Simdega Subdivision . was created

in the distriot of Ranchi; ' '
X 42 L. C.




